
2025 SENATE ORDER FOR ENTITY CONTRACTS LISTING RELATING TO THE PERIOD 1 July 2024 – 30 June 2025 Pursuant to the Senate 
Order for entity contracts the following table sets out contracts entered by Tiwi Land Council which provide for a consideration to 
the value of $100,000 or more (GST inclusive) and which: 

a.       have not been fully performed as at by 30 June 2025, or 

b.       which have been entered into during the 12 months prior to 30 June 2025. 

Most of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential 
information of the parties that may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract.  

The reasons for including such clauses include:  

a.       ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information, and the 
like; and/or 

b.       protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information. 

The accountable authority of Tiwi Land Council has assured that the listed contracts do not contain any inappropriate confidentiality 
provisions.  

 
Contract Details  

Contractor   Subject matter  
Amount of 

consideration 
(incl GST) 

Start date Anticipate
d end date 

Whether 
contract 
contains 

provisions 
requiring the 

parties to 
maintain 

confidentiality 
of any of its 

provisions (Y/N)  

Reason (s)  

Whether contract 
contains other 

requirements of 
confidentiality 

(Y/N)  

Reason (s)    

1. The Trustee for 

Mantiyupwi Family Trust 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: 

Refurbishment and establishment of 

Pumulayu Children and Family Centre 

 

$550,000 

 

 

 

28 March 

2023 

 

30 June 

2026 
N  N   

 

2. Tiwi Resources Pty Ltd 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Bush Medicine and 

Bush Foods Project 

 

$687,720 

 

24 July 

2023 

 

30 

June2026 

 

 N 
  

 

 

N 
  

3. Portaminni Pty Ltd 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for:  Prawn Farm 

Expansion 

$1,098,900 
 24 July 

2023 

30 June 

2026 
 N   

 

 

N 
  

4. Mantiyupwi Pty Ltd 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Mantiyupwi Motel 

Extensions 

$2,015,364 
24 July 

2023 

30 June 

2026 
N  

 

N   

5. Yimpinari Aboriginal 

Corporation 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Johnson River Lodge 

and Condor Point Homelands Telstra Cell 

Installation 

$231,000 
01 July 

2024 

30 June 

2026 

 

N 
 

 

 

 

N 

  

6. Mamanta Pty Ltd 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Purchase of vehicle 

and installation of demountable 

 

$200,200 

01 

September 

2023 

31 

December 

2025 

 

N 
 

 

 

N 
  

7. Portaminni Pty Ltd 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Installation of 

operational 4-G lite Satellite Small Cell 

 

 

$107,800 

 

27 March 

2022 

31 

December 

2025 

N  N   

8. The Trustee for 

Mantiyupwi Family Trust 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Oyster Farm Project’s 

Feasibility Study and assist with the 

establishment of the Oyster Farm 

 

$133,000 

 

28 March 

2023 

30 June 

2026 

 

N 
 

 

 

 

N 

  

9. Tiwi Enterprises Ltd 

TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus 

Package funding for: Sea Darwin Sea Tiwi 

Tourism Development 

$1,430,000 

 

28 October 

2024 

15 March 

2026 
N  N   

 

Estimated cost of complying with this Order: $500  

Basis of method used to estimate the cost: units of time  

 


