2025 SENATE ORDER FOR ENTITY CONTRACTS LISTING RELATING TO THE PERIOD 1 July 2024 – 30 June 2025 Pursuant to the Senate Order for entity contracts the following table sets out contracts entered by Tiwi Land Council which provide for a consideration to the value of \$100,000 or more (GST inclusive) and which:

- a. have not been fully performed as at by 30 June 2025, or
- b. which have been entered into during the 12 months prior to 30 June 2025.

Most of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential information of the parties that may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract.

The reasons for including such clauses include:

- a. ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information, and the like; and/or
 - b. protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information.

The accountable authority of Tiwi Land Council has assured that the listed contracts do not contain any inappropriate confidentiality provisions.

Contract Details

Contractor	Subject matter	Amount of consideration (incl GST)	Start date	Anticipate d end date	Whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions (Y/N)	Reason (s)	Whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality (Y/N)	Reason (s)
	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus							
1. The Trustee for	Package funding for:	\$550,000	28 March	30 June	N		N	
Mantiyupwi Family Trust	Refurbishment and establishment of		2023	2026	l IN		l IN	
	Pumulayu Children and Family Centre							
	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus							
2. Tiwi Resources Pty Ltd	Package funding for: Bush Medicine and	\$687,720	24 July	30	N			
	Bush Foods Project		2023	June2026			N	
3. Portaminni Pty Ltd	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus	\$1,098,900	24 July 2023	30 June	N			
	Package funding for: Prawn Farm			2026				
	Expansion			2020			N	
4. Mantiyupwi Pty Ltd	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus	\$2,015,364	24 July	30 June	N			
	Package funding for: Mantiyupwi Motel		24 3019	2026			N	
	Extensions		2023					
5. Yimpinari Aboriginal Corporation	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus	\$231,000			N			
	Package funding for: Johnson River Lodge		01 July 2024	30 June				
	and Condor Point Homelands Telstra Cell			2026				
	Installation						N	
	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus		01	31				
6. Mamanta Pty Ltd	Package funding for: Purchase of vehicle	\$200,200	September	December	N			
	and installation of demountable		2023	2025			N	
7. Portaminni Pty Ltd	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus	\$107,800	27 March 2022	31	N			
	Package funding for: Installation of			December			N	
	operational 4-G lite Satellite Small Cell			2025			l IN	
	operational 4-G lite satellite small Cell			2025				
	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus							
8. The Trustee for	Package funding for: Oyster Farm Project's		28 March	30 June				
Mantiyupwi Family Trust	Feasibility Study and assist with the	\$133,000	2023	2026	N			
	establishment of the Oyster Farm						N	
9. Tiwi Enterprises Ltd	TLC NT Indigenous Economic Stimulus	\$1,430,000	28 October 2024	15 March	N			
	Package funding for: Sea Darwin Sea Tiwi			2026			N	
	Tourism Development			2020				

Estimated cost of complying with this Order: \$500 Basis of method used to estimate the cost: units of time